505603562 08/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5650362

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MARK SIMONETTI			03/05/2013
JAMES A RANDEL			03/05/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	RAND INI	RAND INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	265 POS ⁻	265 POST ROAD WEST	
City:	WESTPO	WESTPORT	
State/Country:	CONNEC	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	06880	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Property Type Patent Number:			1
	-	Number	-
	-	Number 719042	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam	97 E DATA ill be sent to tl ; if provided; i bs ne: BF	719042 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser slonda@norris-law.com RUCE LONDA/NORRIS MCLAUGHLI	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email:	97 E DATA ill be sent to th ; if provided; i bs ne: BF 87	719042 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser slonda@norris-law.com	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	97 E DATA ill be sent to tl ; if provided; i bs ne: BF 87 NE	719042 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser slonda@norris-law.com RUCE LONDA/NORRIS MCLAUGHLI 75 THIRD AVENUE	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	97 E DATA ill be sent to th ; if provided; i bs ne: BF 87 NE T NUMBER:	719042 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser clonda@norris-law.com RUCE LONDA/NORRIS MCLAUGHLI 75 THIRD AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	97 E DATA ill be sent to th ; if provided; i bs ne: BF 87 NE T NUMBER:	719042 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser slonda@norris-law.com RUCE LONDA/NORRIS MCLAUGHLI 75 THIRD AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 101221-1	nt via US Mail.

source=Rand assignment Simonetti#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Mark Simonetti of 86 Newtown Turnpike, Westport, CT 06880, and James A. Randel of 265 Post Road West, Westport, CT 06880, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"LUBRICANT COMPOSITION, METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME, AND FIREARM CLEANER INCLUDING THE SAME" Application Serial No. 13/778,586 filed February 27, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 61/ 604622, filed on February 29, 2012 and 61/723543, filed November 7, 2012

(hereinafter referred to as "INVENTIONS"); and for which we, said ASSIGNORS, am about to file an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS")

WHEREAS, **RAND Innovations**, **LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at **265 Post Road West**, **Westport**, **CT 06880**; is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

RLO0001US2

PATENT REEL: 049942 FRAME: 0773

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his or her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATION or any Patents issuing therefrom.

Date: 3/05/13

Mark Simonetti

L.S.

Date: 3/5/13

James A. Randel

L.S.

RLO0001US2

PATENT REEL: 049942 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 08/08/2019